SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 28513/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-04-2019 in CRLA No. 1049/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIVA @ JEEVA @ ATHAM @ MOTTAI KHADAR @ ABDULLAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.172887/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.172888/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.172890/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.172886/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 13-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv./AAG

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Richa Vishwakarma, Adv.

Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Geeta Ahuja) Astt. Registrar-Cum-PS (Renu Bala Gambhir)
Court Master