SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH. D.

IA 172888/2022,172890/2022, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 12550/2022

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIVA @ JEEVA @ ATHAM @ MOTTAI KHADAR @ ABDULLAH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.172888/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.172890/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 172888/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT**

IA No. 172890/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 01-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Mahara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Thomas Oommen, Adv. Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks time is granted to respondent No. 2 to file the counter affidavit.

Three weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for furnishing the fresh particulars and for taking fresh steps in respect of Respondent No.1.

List again on 17.3.2023.

PAVANESH. D. Registrar