SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 12550/2022

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIVA @ JEEVA @ ATHAM @ MOTTAI KHADAR @ ABDULLAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS IS TO BE LISTED IA No. 172888/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 172890/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 26-07-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. C Kranthi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sarathraj B, Adv.

Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete as per office report.

List the matter for hearing after four weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)