## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).12550/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-04-2019 in CRLA No. 1049/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SIVA @ JEEVA @ ATHAM @ MOTTAI KHADAR @ ABDULLAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 172888/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 172890/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 23-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V Krishnamurthy, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Hasan Mohamed Jinnah, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Thomas Oomen, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. G.sivabalamurugan, AOR

Mr. Sewaraj Mahendran, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Sr. Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

- 2. In the meantime, the Record be called for from the concerned High Court and the Trial Court.
- 3. On receipt of such record, e-copy thereof be furnished to the concerned counsel appearing for the parties.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)